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         Thursday 27th June 2024 
 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
As we are nearing the end of term here are a list of forthcoming events for your diary:- 
 
Date    Event 
W/C Monday 1st July  Final week of after school clubs 

Tuesday 2nd July  Final Reception 2024 transition – Teddy Bear’s Picnic 

Friday 5th July   FOS Pocket Money Fair 3.10 - 4.10pm within the school grounds 

W/C Monday 8th July Final week of swimming – please follow this link if you have not paid 

for your child’s swimming lessons Wisepay - Swimming Payment 

Tuesday 9th July KS2 Production in the Village Hall at 6.00pm (children to be back at 

school for 5.30pm) 

Friday 12th July Leavers’ Assembly at 1.15pm followed by Celebration Assembly at 

2.00pm in the Village Hall 

Monday 15th July Year 6 Disco at Market Rasen C of E Primary School 6.00 – 8.00pm 

Tuesday 16th July Year 6 Leavers’ Party at Nettleton CP School 5.00-7.00pm (more 

details to following shortly) 

Thursday 18th July  Year 6 Leavers’ Trip to Cleethorpes 

Thursday 18th July EYFS Trip to Hall Farm Park 

Thursday 18th July Reports to Parents 

Friday 19th July End of Term 

If you have any questions or queries regarding the above events please do not hesitate to contact the 
school office. 
 
Yours sincerely 
Catherine Fussey 
School Business manager 

https://www.nettleton.lincs.sch.uk/
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